
Artist:  Myshalla Grant, Gr. 11 (Geraldton Composite HS) 



Elementary Administration E-mail Phone No. Trustees Wards E-mail Phone No. 

B.A. Parker PS Al Luomala (P) Kathlyn 
Kennedy (VP) 

aluomala@sgdsb.on.ca 
kkennedy@sgdsb.on.ca 854-1683 

Aaron MacGregor Manitouwadge amacgregor@sgdsb.on.ca 228-1933 
Allison Pelletier Greenstone apelletier@sgdsb.on.ca 854-6807 

Beardmore PS Al Luomala (P) 
Shelley Gladu (VP 

aluomala@sgdsb.on.ca 

sgladu@sgdsb.on.ca 875-2128 
Kimberley Figliomeni Schreiber/Terrace Bay kfigliomeni@sgdsb.on.ca 823-0158 
Mark Mannisto Greenstone mmannisto@sgdsb.on.ca 854-6784 

Dorion PS Will Goodman (P) 
Hillary Freeburn (VP) 

wgoodman@sgdsb.on.ca 
hfreeburn@sgdsb.on.ca 857-2313 

Margaret McIntyre Marathon mmcintyre@sgdsb.on.ca 229-2428 

George O’Neill PS Kellie Wrigley (P) kwrigley@sgdsb.on.ca 887-2107 TBD Nipigon TBD TBD 

Manitouwadge PS Annick Brewster (P)  
Jody Kuczynski (VP) 

abrewster@sgdsb.on.ca 
jkuczynski@sgdsb.on.ca 826-4011 

Logan Furoy Student Trustee (GCHS) logafuro@student.sgdsb.on.ca 854-0130 
Pinky McRae Marathon pmcrae@sgdsb.on.ca 229-7787 

Margaret Twomey PS Debbie McDougalll (P) dmcdougall@sgdsb.on.ca 229-3050 Stanley Sabourin First Nations ssabourin@sgdsb.on.ca 705-943-8554 

Marjorie Mills PS Beverley Vachon (VP) bvachon@sgdsb.on.ca 876-2366 Michael Groulx Dorion/Red Rock mgroulx@sgdsb.on.ca 886-2731 

Nakina PS Kathleen Schram (P) 
Michelle Hutchinson (VP) 

kschram@sgdsb.on.ca 
mkeats@sgdsb.on.ca 329-5356 Board Administration Title E-mail Phone No. 

Schreiber PS Sara Curtis (P) scurtis@sgdsb.on.ca 824-2082 David Tamblyn Director of Education dtamblyn@sgdsb.on.ca 232 
Terrace Bay PS Sara Curtis (P) scurtis@sgdsb.on.ca 825-3253 Cathy Tsubouchi Superintendent of Business ctsubouchi@sgdsb.on.ca 229 

Secondary Administration E-mail Phone No. Nicole Morden-Cormier Superintendent of Education nmorden-cormier@sgdsb.on.ca 887-5351 

Geraldton Composite HS Al Luomala (P) Kathlyn 
Kennedy (VP) 

aluomala@sgdsb.on.ca 
mkeats@sgdsb.on.ca 854-0130 

Charlie Bishop Assistant to Director  cbishop@sgdsb.on.ca 886-2201 
Dianne Williams Manager of Accounting Services dwilliams@sgdsb.on.ca 227 

Lake Superior HS Christopher Martin (P) cmartin@sgdsb.on.ca 825-3271 Marc Paris Manager of Plant Services mparis@sgdsb.on.ca 229-5205 

Manitouwadge HS Annick Brewster (P) abrewster@sgdsb.on.ca 826-3241 Linda Demers Coordinator of Business Services ldemers@sgdsb.on.ca 236 

Marathon HS Jennifer Oussoren (P) joussoren@sgdsb.on.ca 229-1800 Karin Pattock Coordinator of Operations/CUS kpatock@sgdsb.on.ca 853-6149 

Nipigon-Red Rock DHS Erica Cotton (P)  ecotton@sgdsb.on.ca  886-2201 Valerie Nakani Human Resource Administrator vnakani@sgdsb.on.ca 238 
Andrea Gauthier Disability & Wellness Administrator agauthier@sgdsb.on.ca 233 

 
Jay Lucas Coordinator of Information Technology jlucas@sgdsb.on.ca 230 
GerriLynn Christianson Administrative Assistant to Director gchristianson@sgdsb.on.ca 223 

System Resource Staff Title E-mail Phone No. 

 

George Drazenovich Mental Health Lead gdrazenovich@sgdsb.on.ca 228-0196 
Kathleen Schram K-12 -Numeracy Lead  kschram@sgdsb.on.ca 329-5356 

Melissa Bianco Behaviour Specialist mbianco@sgdsb.on.ca 886-1042 

Will Goodman Special Education Principal wgoodman@sgdsb.on.ca 857-2313 

Heidi Patterson Student Success Lead hpatterson@sgdsb.on.ca 825-3271 

TBD Aboriginal Liaison TBD TBD 

SUPERIOR-GREENSTONE DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD 
 

12 Hemlo Drive, P.O. Bag A, Marathon, ON   P0T 2E0 
 

Telephone:  807-229-0436 / Toll Free:  1-888-604-1111 / Fax:  807-229-1471 / E-mail:  boardoffice@sgdsb.on.ca / Website:  www.sgdsb.on.ca 

Join the Parent Involvement Committee at Your School 

This calendar is produced in partnership with the board’s Parent Involvement Committee (PIC).  PIC is an 
important advisory body to the school board, supporting student achievement and well-being by getting 

parents more involved in their children’s learning. PIC’s are guided by education policy and governed by 
Ontario Regulation 612/00.  If you are a parent or guardian of a child in one of Superior-Greenstone DSB 

schools you are welcome and encouraged to join the PIC group in your school.  



Creating a culture of trust 

Fostering a climate of respect and 

transparency 

Celebrating successes 

Modeling a joy of learning 

Strengthening our understanding         

of the communities, we serve 

Developing leaders 

Strengthening partnerships (parents, 

community, agencies) 

Maximizing investment in academic 
resources 

Utilization of space, facilities and 
services 

Consolidating resources 

Optimizing human resources 

Environmental stewardship 

Technology opportunities for all 

Aligning resources with our priorities 

The Strategic Priorities of  Superior-Greenstone DSB 

Values 

“Inspiring our students to succeed 

and make a difference” 
“We are leaders in providing 
quality learning experiences in our 

small school communities” 

Mission Vision 

Motto 

“Caring, Fairness, Empathy, 
Honesty, Responsibility, Resiliency, 

Respect, Perseverance, Innovation” 

“Small Schools Make a Difference” 

Student Achievement & Being 

Quality instruction 

Student engagement 

Student voice 

Raising parental expectations 

Character education 

Global citizenship 

Student supports 

Equity and inclusive education 

Authentic, relevant and meaningful 

learning experiences 

Building Relationships Responsible Stewardship 
of Resources 

Artist:  Josee Robinson, Gr. 11 (Nipigon-Red Rock District HS) 

“Small Schools Make a Difference” 

Join us in our efforts to protect the environment.  



Artist:  Gr. 2 & 3  Class (B.A. Parker PS) - Tree of Unity  



School Closed 

First Day of 

School  

 
All Students 

Board Meeting 

@ Marathon 

Board Office 

6:30 p.m. 

Professional 

Activity Day 
 

No Classes 

Professional 

Activity Day 
 

No Classes 

September 2017  
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

     1 2 
            

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
  Labour Day 

  

         

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
             

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 
              

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 
             



 

Artist:  Felicia Newbigging , Gr. 11 (Lake Superior HS) 

Artist:  Aiden Mikkola Gr. 5 (Schreiber PS) 

Artist:  Brady Nesbitt Gr. 4  (Schreiber PS) 



Board Meeting @ 

Manitouwadge 

High School 

6:30 p.m. 

ECE’s & CCW’s 
Appreciation Day 

School Closed 

Professional 

Activity Day 
 

No Classes 

October 2017  
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
            

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 
  Thanksgiving Day 

  

          

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 
             

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 
              

29 30 31 

        

      



Artist:  Roylin Benson, Gr.4  (George O’Neill PS) 



BULLYING   AWARENESS WEEK 

November 19-25, 2017 

Board Meeting @ 

Marathon 

Board Office 

6:30 p.m. 

Professional 

Activity Day 
 

No Classes 

November 2017 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

1 2 3 4 

  

        

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

           Remembrance Day  

  

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

           

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

              

26 27 28 29 30 

    

          



Artist:  Aleena Aguiar Gr. 4 (Manitouwadge PS) Artist:  Sienna Abraham, Gr. 4  (Marjorie Mills PS) 



Board Meeting 

@ Marathon 

Board Office 

  1:00 p.m. 

Last Day Before 

Christmas 

Break 

December 2017 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

     1 2 

            

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

              

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

             

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

              

25 26 27 28 29 30 24 
Christmas 
Eve 

  
 

Christmas Day 

  
Boxing Day          

 CHRISTMAS BREAK  

31 
New  

Years Eve 



Artist:  Haley Keenan, Gr. 5 (Manitouwadge PS) Artist:  Francis Nabigon, Gr. 10 (Marathon HS) 

Artist:  Laura Twance, Gr. 10 (Marathon HS) 



Back to School  

 
All Students 

 CHRISTMAS BREAK  

Exams-Day 2 

Exams-Day 1 

Exams-Day 4 Exams-Day 3 

January 2018 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 
            

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

              

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

             

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

              

28 29 30 31 

      

        



Artist:  Kyry Hakansson, Gr. 3 (Nakina PS) Artist:  Tyryn Hakansson, Gr. 7  (Nakina PS) 



School Closed 

Exams-Day 5 

February 2018 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

    1 2 3 

              

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

              

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

              

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

  Family Day           

25 26 27 28    

              

Professional 

Activity Day 
 

No Classes 



Artists:  Lauren Cavner, Gr. 7  (Margaret Twomey PS) 

Artist:  Kara Bolger Gr. 6 (Margaret Twomey PS) 

Artist:  Amber Gionet, Gr. 12 Lake Superior HS) 



Last Day Before 

March Break 

Return From 

March Break 

MARCH  BREAK MARCH  BREAK MARCH  BREAK  MARCH  BREAK 

March 2018 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

    1 2 3 

              

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

              

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

              

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

              

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

              

School Closed 



Artist:   Riley Spicer (Beardmore PS) Artist:  Eva Marchand-Keeting, Gr. JK  (Dorion PS) 

Artist:  Abby Deeley, Gr. 1 (Dorion PS) Artist:  Tara Tymrk, Gr. 3 (Margaret Twomey PS) 



Easter Monday 

School Closed 

Professional 

Activity Day 
 

No Classes 

April 2018  
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

              

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

              

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

              

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

              

29 30 

          

    

Easter Sunday 

Neurodiversity Day & 

Everyone Matters Day 



Artist:  Lexie Lalonde (Manitouwadge HS) Artist:  Cheyanne Neiman Gr. 5,  (Margorie Mills PS) 



School Closed 

May 2018 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

  1 2 3 4 5 

              

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

              

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

              

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

              

27 28 29 30 31   

             

May is 

Spring Up to Clean Up 

Month 



Artist:  Haley Wrigley Gr. 8, (George O’Neill PS) Artist:  Valarie Carr, Gr. 10 (Geraldton Composite HS) 



Last Day of 

School  
 

All Students 

Professional 

Activity Day 
 

No Classes 

Exams-Day 1 Exams-Day 4 Exams-Day 5 Exams-Day 3 Exams-Day 2 

June 2018  
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

     1 2 

              

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

              

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

              

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

              

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

             



Artist:  Serena Michelson Gr. 12 (Nipigon-Red Rock District HS) Artist:  Josee Robinson Gr. 11  (Nipigon - Red Rock District HS) 



July 2018  
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

             

  

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

             

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

              

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

              

29 30 31     

           



Artist:  Sarah Haliski  (Manitouwadge HS) Artist:  Hayleigh Narbonne  (Manitouwadge HS) 



August 2018  
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

   1 2 3 4 
              

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 
              

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 
              

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 
              

26 27 28 29 30 31  
              

http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjs8_OTh5HVAhWB2T4KHQwqBV0QjRwIBw&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.lifewithlynnie.com%2F2016%2F08%2Fhappy-c-h.html&psig=AFQjCNHOIdE_JZQgCi_JS2JB-yXh9VlVjg&ust=1500406282655793


Artist:  Hunter Reinhardt, Gr. 3 (Schreiber PS) 

Artist:  Aubrey-Jane Pietsch Gr. 2  (BA Parker PS) 

Artist:  Beau Bouchard (Beardmore  PS) 

Artist:  Wyatt Robbinson-Modin, Gr. 4 (George O’Neill PS) 

Artist:  Ashley Howe, Gr. 9 (Lake Superior HS) 


